

C.A.No. 6600 OF 2002

ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 In Civil Appeal No.6600 of 2002

GREATER COCHIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, MATHA NAGAR SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent No. 14, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. C.V. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to take steps for service on the unse  
rved legal representative.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master