

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 2 & 3 in
Civil Appeal No.6600/2002

GREATER COCHIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, MATHA NAGAR SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for substitution of deceased respondent No.14 and c/delay in filing application for substitution)

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. C.V. Francis,Adv.
Mr. George Thomas,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrshnan,Adv.
Mr. Jenis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a delay of 1757 days in filing the substitution application. We are not satisfied with the reasons given to condone such an inordinate delay . The application for substitution is dismissed on the ground of delay.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master